
SWEET TECH AS 
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

 

 

Declaration of conformity for The Handy Masturbator (H01) GTIN: 7090053280002  

 

Manufacturer: Sweet Tech AS 

Address: Slemdalsveien 70, 0370 Oslo, Norway 

Product: The Handy Masturbator 

Models: H01-X (X represent internal Sweet Tech AS marking to identify different batches. 

Example H01-PA-H1) 

 

 

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.  

 

Object of the declaration; The Handy Masturbator in conformity with Directive 2014/35/EU 

on Low Voltage and Directive 2014/30/EU relating to electromagnetic compatibility 

 

 

Relevant harmonized standards used:  

 

HD 516 S2:1997 

HD 516 S2:1997/A1:2003 

HD 516 S2:1997/A2:2008 

EN 60335-2-32:2003 

EN 60335-2-32:2003/A1:2008 

EN 60335-2-32:2003/A2:2015 

EN 50525-1:2011 

EN60335-1 

EN60335-2-35 

EN55014-1 

EN55014-2 

 

Visual description of object:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Oslo, September 1, 2019 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Jens Petter Wilhelmsen 

CEO Sweet Tech AS 

 

 

 

 

 

Alexander Bjørkmann 

CTO Sweet Tech AS 

http://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=CELEX:32014L0035
http://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=CELEX:32014L0035
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/PDF/?uri=CELEX:32014L0030&from=EN

